$’000	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000

Trade and other payables	  5,471 	  - 	  -   	  - 	  - 	  5,471 	  5,471

Trust funds and deposits 	  2,753 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  - 	  2,753 	  2,753

Interest-bearing loans	  482 	  575 	  323 	  1,098 	  1,453 	  3,932 	  3,932
and borrowings

Total financial liabilities	  8,707 	  575 	  323 	  1,098 	  1,453 	  12,156 	  12,156

(f) Sensitivity disclosure analysis

Taking into account past performance, future expectations, economic forecasts, and management’s knowledge and
experience of the financial markets, the Council believes the following movements are ‘reasonably possible’ over the
next 12 months (Base rates are sourced from Reserve Bank of Australia):

 - A parallel shift of + 1% and -1% in market interest rates (AUD) from year-end rates of 2.75%.

The table below discloses the impact on net operating result and equity for each category of financial instruments held
by the Council at year-end, if the above movements were to occur.

	 	 Interest rate risk
	 -1 %	 +1
	 -100 basis points	 +100 basis points
	  	 Profit	 Equity	 Profit	 Equity
2014	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000

Financial assets:

Cash and cash equivalents	  4,868 	 (49)	 (49)	  49 	  49

Other financial assets	  8,971 	 (90)	 (90)	  90 	  90

Financial liabilities:

Interest-bearing loans	 2,873 	 29 	 29 	 (29)	 (29)
and borrowings

	 	 Interest rate risk
	 -1 %	 +1
	 -100 basis points	 +100 basis points
	  	 Profit	 Equity	 Profit	 Equity
2013	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000	 $’000

Financial assets:

Cash and cash equivalents	  6,935 	 (69)	 (69)	  69 	  69

Other financial assets	  9,311 	 (93)	 (93)	  93 	  93

Financial liabilities:

Interest-bearing loans	  3,932 	 39 	 39 	 (39)	 (39)
and borrowings

135

Note 37   Auditors’ remuneration

	 2014	 2013
 	 $’000	 $’000

Audit fee to conduct external audit—Victorian Auditor-General	 37	 31

Internal audit fees - Crowe Horwath	 56	 50

	 93	 81

Note 38 Events occurring after balance date

No matters have occurred after balance date that require disclosure in the financial report.

Note 39 Related party transactions

(i) Responsible Persons

	Names of persons holding the position of a Responsible Person at the Council at any time during the year are:

Councillors

Councillor Roger Jukes 	 	01/07/2013–30/06/2014  (Mayor 01/07/2013–30/06/2014)

Councillor Jennifer Anderson 	 	01/07/2013–30/06/2014

Councillor John Connor	  	01/07/2013–30/06/2014

Councillor Graham Hackett 	 	01/07/2013–30/06/2014

Councillor John Letchford 	 	01/07/2013–30/06/2014